
Description of property with Name of the OwnerS.
No.

1.

E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE
SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF  IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES

E - Auction Sale Notice for Sale of  Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of 
Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8(6) of the Security 

Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.
Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) that the below 
described immovable property Mortgaged / charged to the  Banks State Bank of India,  (herein after called as the 
Secured Creditors ), as Secured Creditors the Symbolic possession of which has been taken by the Authorised 
Officer of State Bank of India the Secured Creditors, will be sold on “As is where is”, “As is what is” and “Whatever 
there is basis” on 24-03-2020 for recovery of Rs.8,36,81,095.74 (Rupees eight crore thirty six lakh eighty one 
thousand ninety five and paise seventy four only) as on 30.04.2018 with  interest from 01.10.2017  and Other 
expenses, Cost,  due to the Secured Creditor (as demanded by demand notice dated 02/05/2018) from Borrower 
M/s Excel Vehicles Pvt Limited. 6, Malviya Nagar, Roshanpura  Near New Market, Bhopal and
Guarantors :-
1.   Shri  Saurabh Garg S/o Shri Beni Madhav Garg (Deceased) (Through Legal Heirs)
2.   Smt. Manju Garg  W/o Shri  Saurabh Garg,
3.   Shri  Rishabh Garg  S/o Shri  Saurabh Garg,
      All residing at House No. E-7/88, S.B.I. Colony, Arera Colony Bhopal 462016

Date & Time of the e-auction 24-03-2020 11.00 a.m. To 2.00 p.m. With unlimited extension of 5 minutes each 
Date and time for submission request letter of participation / KYC documents / Proof of EMD etc on or before 
21-03-2020 before  4.00 p.m.
Date & Time of Inspection of Property (lies) 16-03-2020 Time 11 a.m. To  4 p.m.
For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please refer to the link provided in  Secured Creditor, website   i.e. 
https: www.bankeauctions.com, https: www.sbi.co.in
Date 06-03-2020        (Mahesh Kumar Verma)
Place  Bhopal            Authorised Of�cer  
                                  

All the part and parcel of the property consisting of Diverted Land & Building 
thereon  at Gram - Sarkiya PH No. 04, Khasra no 147/4/2/1, Rakba 0.405 
Hectare, Gram Goharganj Tehsil Goharganj District Raisen MP in the name of 
Shri Saurabh Garg S/o Shri Beni Prasad Garg, e-Registration No. 
MP292632015A1204758 dated 11/12/2015. Boundaries: East:   N H 12 (100 
ft front), West:  Land of Mohd Irshad and others, North:  Land of Mohd Irshad 
and others, South: Land of Chandu Bhai,

Plot No.1, 1st Floor, State Bank Building, Arera Hills, Bhopal -462011 (M.P.) 
E-mail : sbi.04293@sbi.co.in Ph.: 0755-2575688, 2575218

a) Reserve Price
b) Earnest Money Deposit
c) Bid increment amount

a) Rs.230.00 Lac
b) Rs.23.00 Lac
c) Rs. 5.00 Lac

(A) ` 230.00 »ff£f
(¶f) ` 23.00 »ff£f
(Àf) ` 5.00 »ff£f

BÊ-³fe»ff¸fe dUIiY¹f Àfc¨f³ff
A¨f»f Àfa´fd°°f IZY dUIiY¹f WXZ°fb dUIiY¹f ³ffZdMXÀf

´fid°f·fcd°fdWX°f (´fiU°fÊ³f) d³f¹f¸f, 2002 IZY 8 (6) IZY ´fSX³°fbIY IZY Àff±f ´fdNX°f dU°°fe¹f AfdÀ°f¹ffZa IYf ´fid°f·fcd°fIYSX¯f Af`SX ´fb³fÊ¦fNX³f °f±ff 
´fid°f·fcd°fdWX°f IYf ´fiU°fÊ³f Ad²fd³f¹f¸f, 2002 IZY A²fe³f A¨f»f AfdÀ°f¹ffZa IZY dUIiY¹f WXZ°fb BÊ-³fe»ff¸fe dUIiY¹f ³ffZdMXÀf

Af¸f »ffZ¦ffZa IYfZ °f±ff dUVfZ¿f øY´f ÀfZ CX²ffSX »fZ³fZ Uf»fZ Af`SX ´fi°¹ff·fcd°f-Qf°ff IYfZ ¹fWX ³ffZdMXÀf dQ¹ff ªff°ff WX` dIY ³fe¨fZ Ud¯fÊ°f A¨f»f Àfa´fd°°f ªffZ 
·ffSX°fe¹f ÀMXZMX ¶f`aIY (SAMB) ´fid°f·fc°f »fZ³fQfSX IZY ´ffÀf d¦fSXUe/´fi·ffdSX°f WX`, IYf ÀffaIZYd°fIY IY¶ªff ·ffSX°fe¹f ÀMXZMX ¶f`aIY (SAMB) ´fid°f·fc°f 
»fZ³fQfSX IZY ´fifd²fIÈY°f  Ad²fIYfSXe õXfSXf d»f¹ff ¦f¹ff WX`, IYfZ kkªfWXfa WX`, ªf`Àff WX` Af`SX ªffZ IbYLX ·fe WX`ll IZY Af²ffSX ´fSX FY¯fe - ¸fZ. E¢ÀfZ»f 
UZWXeIY»Àf ´fifBUZMX d»fd¸fMXZOX, ´fÔþeIÈY°f IYf¹ffÊ»f¹f 6, ¸ff»fUe¹f ³f¦fSX, SXûVf³f´fbSXf ³¹fc ¸ffIZYÊMX IZY Àf¸fe´f ·fû´ff»f (¸f.´fi.) °f±ff
ªf¸ff³f°fQfSX :  
1.  ßfe Àff`SX·f ¦f¦fÊ ´fbÂf ßfe ¶fZ³fe ¸ff²fU ¦f¦fÊ (¸fÈ°fIY) (dUd²fIY UfdSXÀffZ õXfSXf)
2. ßfe¸f°fe ¸faªfc ¦f¦fÊ ´fd°³f ßfe Àff`SX·f ¦f¦fÊ
3. ßfe FY¿f·f ¦f¦fÊ ´fbÂf ßfe Àff`SX·f ¦f¦fÊ
Àf·fe IYf ´f°ff-¸fIYf³f ³fa. BÊ-7/88, EÀf.¶fe.AfBÊ. IYf»ffZ³fe, ASXZSXf IYf»ffZ³fe, ·ffZ´ff»f - 462016
ÀfZ ´fid°f·fc°f »fZ³fQfS ·ffSX°fe¹f ÀMXZMX ¶f`aIY õXfSXf (02/05/2018 IZY ¸ffa¦f ´fÂf õXfSXf ¸ffa¦fe ¦fBÊ SXfdVf) dQ³ffaIY 30/04/2018 IYfZ ÷Y´fE 
8,36,81,095.74 + dQ³ffaIY 01-10-2017 ÀfZ ¶¹ffªf U A³¹f £f¨fZÊ IYe ¶fIYf¹ff SXfdVf IYe UÀfc»fe WXZ°fb dQ³ffaIY 24 ¸ff¨fÊ 2020 IYfZ BÊ-³fe»ff¸fe 
õXfSXf ¶fZ¨fe ªffE¦feÜ

»ffMX 
IiY. Àfa´fd°°f IYf dUUSX¯f EUa Àfa´fd°°f ¸ffd»fIY IYf ³ff¸f

(A) AfSXdÃf°f ¸fc»¹f
(¶f) ²fSXfZWXSX SXfdVf
(Àf) d¶fOX/¶ffZ»fe ¶fPXÞf³fZ IYe SXfdVf  

BÊ-³fe»ff¸fe IYe dQ³ffaIY EUa Àf¸f¹f : dQ³ffaIY : 24-03-2020 Àf¸f¹f: Àfb¶fWX 11.00 ¶fªfZ ÀfZ QfZ´fWXSX 2.00 ¶fªfZ °fIY, ´fi°¹fZIY 5 d¸fd³fMX 
IZY AÀfed¸f°f dUÀ°ffSX ´fSX
d³fdUQf ¸fZa ·ff¦f »fZ³fZ WXZ°fb AfUZQ³f /IZYUf¹fÀfe QÀ°ffUZªf / ²fSXfZWXSX SXfdVf IZY Àff±f Afg³f»ffBÊ³f d¶fOX AfUZQ³f ªf¸ff IYSX³fZ IYe Aad°f¸f dQ³ffaIY EUa 
Àf¸f¹f (Afg³f »ffBÊ³f  EUa WXfOXÊ IYfg´fe) : 21-03-2020  IYfZ Vff¸f 4.00 ¶fªfZ °fIY ¹ff CXÀfÀfZ ´fcUÊ 
Àfa´fd°°f d³fSXeÃf¯f : À±ff³f, dQ³ffaIY EUa Àf¸f¹f : dQ³ffaIY 16-03-2020 IYfZ Àfb¶fWX 11.00 ¶fªfZ ÀfZ Àff¹fa 4.00 ¶fªfZ °fIY
dUIiY¹f IZY d³f¶fa²f³f Af`SX Vf°ffZÊa IZY ¶¹ff`SXZ IZY d»fE IÈY´f¹ff ÀMXZMX ¶f`aIY AfgRY BXadOX¹ff ´fid°f·fc°f »fZ³fQfSX IYe 
UZ¶fÀffBXMX www.bankeauctions.com, https:www.sbi.co.in QZ£fZaÜ 
dQ³ffaIY : 06-03-2020                    (¸fWXZVf IbY¸ffSX U¸ffÊ)
À±ff³f : ·ffZ´ff»f                                                        ´fifd²fIÈY°f Ad²fIYfSXe

1. ÀfÔ´fdØf IYf Àf¸fÀ°f ·fc-·ff¦f,  OXfBUZMXZÊOX »f`ÔOX EUÔ CXÀf ´fSX d³fd¸fÊ°f ·fU³f ¦fif¸f ÀfSXdIY¹ff ´f.WX. 
³fa. 04 JÀfSXf ³fa. 147/4/2/1 SXIY¶ff 0.405 WXZ¢MXZ¹fSX ¦fif¸f ¦fûWXSX¦fÔþ, °fWXÀfe»f- 
¦ff`WXSX¦faªf, dþ»ff SXf¹fÀfZ³f (¸f.´fi.) ßfe ÀfüSX·f ¦f¦fÊ Af°¸fªf ßfe ¶fZ³fe ´fiÀffQ ¦f¦fÊ þe IZY ³ff¸f 
´fSX SXdªfÀMXÑZVf³f MP292632015A1204758  ³fa. dQ³ffaIY 11/12/2015 
Àfe¸ffÔE- ´fcUÊ : E³fE¨f-12 (100 dRYMX RiY³MXX)X, ´fd›¸f : ßfe ¸fûWX¸¸fQ BVffÊQÊ EUÔ A³¹f IYe 
·fcd¸f, CXØfSX : ßfe ¸fûWX¸¸fQ BVffÊQÊ EUÔ A³¹f IYe ·fcd¸f, QdÃf¯f: ¨fÔQb ·ffBÊ IYe ·fcd¸f 

´»ffMX ³fa.1, ´fi±f¸f °f»f, ÀMXZMX ¶f`aIY ·fU³f, ASXZSXf dWX»Àf, ·ffZ´ff»f -462011 (¸f.´fi.) 
BÊ-¸fZ»f :sbi.04293@sbi.co.in RYfZ³f :  0755-2575688, 2575218


